

ITEM NO. 50

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5629 OF 2007

M/S VARINDER AGRO CHEMICALS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,LUDHIANA
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep S Karhail, Adv.

Ms. Akansha Aggarwal, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appeal is admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 244 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master