

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4121 OF 2007

M/S VARINDER AGRO CHEMICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 4122 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.

Mr. T.A.Khan, Adv.for

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, three weeks' further time is allowed to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Taq with Civil Appeal No. 244 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master