

d  
ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 244 OF 2007

M/S ABHISHEK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(appln for intervention and Office Report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

M/s Gagrat & Co., Advs.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. M. Majumdar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in I.A. No. 2 (application for intervention)

(MANMOHAN RAWAT)  
Sr. P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master