

È  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA NO. 1 IN            CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 244 OF 2007

M/S ABHISHEK INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX-I,LUDHIANA

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for intervention )  
[WITH OFFICE REPORT]

Date: 18/02/2011      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
[ IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)            Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. for  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. for  
M/s. Gagrat & Co.

Mr. Mushtaq Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 1 - application for intervention to be  
considered at the time of final hearing.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master