

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.17

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 244/2007

M/S. ABHISHEK INDUSTRIES LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX I & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 30355/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE
IA No. 1/2009 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 351/2007 (IV)

IA No. 299735/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT

IA No. 16058/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 299734/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

C.A. No. 3208/2007 (IV)C.A. No. 4804-4807/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30357/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4051/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30346/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4045/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30347/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4046/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30358/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4047/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30364/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4121/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30390/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4049/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30351/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4122/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30353/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4043/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30352/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 4044/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30354/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 5629/2007 (IV)

IA No. 30375/2025 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

C.A. No. 5001/2008 (XVII)

SLP(C) No. 3270/2009 (IV-B)

Date : 08-10-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Somil Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Om Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Rohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Kavita Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Vaibhav Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Miss Madhulika Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Diksha Rai, Adv.
Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Part-Heard

List all the matters on 09.10.2025.

I.A. Nos. 16058/2025, 299735/2024 and 299734/2024 in
C.A. No. 351/2007

1. Under Order XXII Rule (3), delay in filing setting aside abatement is condoned.
2. Abatement is set aside.
3. The Interlocutory Application seeking substitution is allowed. Petitioner to carry out amendment of cause title by filing an amended cause title, if not already filed.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)